to grant the request to"restore the involuntarily merged lots at 135 Thaxter Road.

28. Request to Establish a Public Hearing for Refinanclna a Callable Bond:

Voted to establish a public hearing at the September 20, 2021 City Council rheeting for a
Refunding Bond Resolution of up to Eleven Million Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars
($11,650,000.00) to refund the remaining portion of the aforementioned callable bond and all
related costs: and

Voted to establish a public hearing at the September 20, 2021 City Council meeting for a
Refunding Bond Resolution of up to One Million Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600,000.00) to refund